

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/770/2024
IA No. GA-COM/4/2024, GA-COM/5/2025

PCC LOGISTICS PVT LTD
-VS-
M/S SPML INFRA LTD AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : July 21, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Dilip Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Somdutta Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Dang, Adv.
... for the defendant no.1

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.
Mr. Uttam Kumar Mondal, Adv.
Mrs. Maitree Roy, Adv.
... for the defendant no.2

1. The defendant no.1 has filed affidavit in reply in connection with GA-COM/4/2024. Let the same be kept with the record.
2. It is submitted that pleadings in connection with GA-COM/4/2024 is completed.
3. Let the matter appear on 13th August, 2025 for hearing of GA-COM/4/2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)