

OCD-17 TO 19

In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side

IA NO. GA-COM/4/2024
In CS-COM/770/2024

PCC LOGISTICS PVT LTD
Vs
M/S SPML INFRA LTD AND ANR

&

IA NO. GA-COM/5/2025
In CS-COM/770/2024

PCC LOGISTICS PVT LTD
Vs
M/S SPML INFRA LTD AND ANR

&

IA NO. GA-COM/6/2025
In CS-COM/770/2024

PCC LOGISTICS PVT LTD
Vs
M/S SPML INFRA LTD AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : January 8, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Somdutta Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Dang, Adv.
...for the defendant No. 1

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.
Mr. Uttam Kumar Mondal, Adv.
Ms. Maitree Roy, Adv.
...for the defendant No. 2

The Court : On the prayer of Mr. Dilip Kumar Ghosh, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff, the matter shall appear under the heading “**Adjourned Motion**” in the **monthly list of March, 2026**.

Mr. Mohit Dang, learned Advocate appears for the defendant No. 1. He submits that his client has filed an application under **Section 8** of the **Arbitration and Conciliation Act**. The same shall be heard first whenever the matter shall be taken up next.

Mr. Aritra Basu, learned Advocate appears for the defendant No. 2.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

Sbghosh