

OCD- 11,12 & 13

**In The High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA-COM/4/2024
In CS-COM/770/2024**

PCC LOGISTICS PVT LTD
Vs
M/S SPML INFRA LTD AND ANR

And

**IA NO. GA-COM/5/2025
In CS-COM/770/2024**

PCC LOGISTICS PVT LTD
Vs
M/S SPML INFRA LTD AND ANR

And

**IA NO. GA-COM/6/2025
In CS-COM/770/2024**

PCC LOGISTICS PVT LTD
Vs
M/S SPML INFRA LTD AND ANR

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date: March 24, 2026.**

Appearance:
Mr. Rupak Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Somdutta Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Dang, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Kashyap, Adv.
...for the defendant no.1

Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.
Mr. Uttam Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Uditā Mandal, Adv
Mrs. Maitree Roy, Adv.
...for the defendant no.2

In Re: IA NO. GA-COM/4/2024

This is an application filed under **Section 8** of the **Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996** by the defendant.

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, learned advocate appearing for the defendant in support of his application has been continuing with his submissions. He shall continue on the next date.

Mr. Rupak Ghosh, learned advocate appears for the plaintiff. He shall commence his submissions immediately after Mr. Swatarup Banerjee completes.

The matter shall appear under the heading **“For Orders” tomorrow** i.e. on **March 25, 2026**.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

Arsad